Terms and Conditions

Ultimate Gamer Studio Store Terms and Conditions – Call of Duty modern Warfare 3

- 1. The Competition is open to UK residents aged 18 and over, other than employees of BT their families or its agencies. Only one entry per person.
- 2. Entries are only permitted, in person, during the event within the specified dates below at:

EE Studio Westfield London U2073 Ariel Way London W12 7GF

- 3. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the eligibility of entrants and check their identity.
- 4. The prize for the competition, running from 8:00pm Friday 10th November to 8:00PM Sunday 10th December inclusive, is:

£100 Cash Prize

5. The prize is paid by BACS within 30 days of the competition ending. Havas will send the winner a cover sheet with the following details which will need to be filled out by the winner in order for them to redeem their prize.

Date

Name

Address

Contact Number

Description

Amount to be paid

Bank details

6. Entries must be made by completing the form with an EE Guide in store following participation in the event which runs 8:00pm Friday 10th November to 6:00PM Sunday 10th December at the above EE store only.

- 7. Entrants must adhere to the safety briefing and may be removed from the competition if any aspects of the safety instructions are not adhered to. The organizer's decision is final.
- 8. The participant with the most points at the end of each day will be put into a prize draw, and the winner for the Call of Duty Ultimate Gamer will be selected at random within 14 days of the competition closing.
- 8. Only individual points gained from a participant during the competition will be counted. Anyone attempting to collate points will have their attempted score removed from the leaderboard.
- 9. Gameplay will not be recorded.
- 10. The information given on the form will be shared with the third-party Havas Play to contact the winning participants only and will not be used for marketing purposes.
- 11a. Only entrants participating in Modern Warfare 3 'Free-for-all' games on various maps will be counted.
- 11b. Participants are only allowed to purchase selected equipment during the tournament. Any participant found to be using different equipment used will have their attempted score removed from the leaderboard.
- 11c. Each participant will be allowed 2 attempts and the highest score recorded.
- 11d. Winners will be notified by telephone by a member of the Havas Play team on or before the 24th December. If contact cannot be made by telephone within 72 hours, we will attempt to notify the winner by email after 3 attempts. If contact is not made, the winner will be the next highest recorded score.
- 11e. All enquires about the prize must be directed to: EEUltimateGamer@havasplay.com

- 12. The prizes will be available to winners 30 days after the closing date.
- 13. A list of prize winners (first and last name and county only) may be obtained by written request between Tuesday 2nd January to Monday 5th February by sending an SAE to:

EE Events Manager
1 Braham Street,
Whitechapel,
London,
E1 8EE

- 14. Please confirm below if you agree/disagree that your image, biography and likeness (if applicable) may be used by the Promoter in unpaid promotional related publicity (including photographic shots and interviews) including, but not limited to internal and external websites and social media platforms.
- 15. Your personal details will be retained for the purpose of the Competition and will not be processed for any other purpose, unless you choose or have chosen to receive information from the Promoter. For more information, please see EE's Privacy Policy which can be found at https://ee.co.uk/eeprivacycentre.
- 16. Prizes are non-transferable.
- 17. The Promoter reserves the right to re-draw the winner if they cannot be contacted within 72 hours and the right to disqualify any entrant or select alternative winner in the event that it believes that any entrant has contravened these Terms and Conditions.
- 18. [By entering this Competition you hereby transfer all copyright to the Promoter and confirm that you will from time to time sign all documents necessary to confirm such transfer.] The Promoter shall be entitled (but not obliged) to use any entries submitted under this Competition in any form, for all purposes in all media (including without limitation) any goods or products manufactured by or on behalf of the Promoter.]

- 19. Submitting an entry to this Competition is deemed to be acceptance by the entrants of these Terms and Conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to alter, amend or foreclose this Competition without prior notice in the event that unforeseen circumstances make this unavoidable.
- 20. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any loss, damage, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrant resulting from entering this Competition or by the entrant's acceptance of the prize[, or any damage to any entrant's or other person's computer or mobile phone equipment as a consequence of downloading any material relating to this promotion].
- 21. This promotion is governed by the laws of England and Wales.
- 22. The Promoter is EE Ltd, One Braham, Braham St, London E1 8EE. Registered in England No. 18000000.